Period From May 1, 2013 to March 31, 2014 (Predecessor)

(in thousands of dollars, except for share and per share data)

1. Basis of Presentation, Business and Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (Continued)

The effect of this revision on the line items within the Company’s Consolidated Statement of Operations for
the year ended April 30, 2015 is as follows:

Year ended April 30, 2015

As previously
reported Adjustment As revised

Provision for (benefit from) income taxes ..... $ (4,526) $(2,100) $ (6,626)

Net income (loss) ..... $(13,797) $(2,100) $(11,697)

Net income(loss) per share:
Basic ..... $ (0.43) $ 0.07 $ (0.36)
Diluted ..... $ (0.43) $ 0.07 $ (0.36)

The effect of this revision on the line items within the Company’s Consolidated Balance Sheet as of April 30,
2015 is as follows:

April 30, 2015

As previously
reported Adjustments As revised

Assets
Goodwill ..... $ 342,411 $6,400 $ 348,811

Total assets ..... $1,154,576 $6,400 $1,160,976

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity
Non-current liabilities:

Deferred income taxes, net ..... $ 65,371 $4,300 $ 69,671

Total liabilities ..... 857,104 4,300 861,404

Stockholders’ equity:
Accumulated deficit ..... (32,750) 2,100 (30,650)

Total stockholders’ equity ..... 297,472 2,100 299,572

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity ..... $1,154,576 $6,400 $1,160,976

The effect of this revision on the line items within the Company’s Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows for
the year ended April 30, 2015 is as follows:

Year ended April 30, 2015

As previously
reported Adjustment As revised

Net income (loss) ..... $(13,797) $ 2,100 $(11,697)
Adjustments to reconcile net income (loss) to net cash provided by (used in)

operating activities
Deferred income tax expense ..... (19,584) (2,100) (21,664)

Cash provided by (used in) operating activities ..... $ 48,023 $ — $ 48,023

75

GMS Inc.

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

Year Ended April 30, 2016 and 2015, Period From April 1, 2014 to April 30, 2014 (Successor) and
Period From May 1, 2013 to March 31, 2014 (Predecessor)

(in thousands of dollars, except for share and per share data)